ROCHESTER	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS	N	Master			
		File Number: 2014-004	В		
File ID:	2014-0048	Type: Policy	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference: 2014-0048	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Date :	01/31/2014	
File Name:	Pension Plan Amendme	nt - IRS Determination	Final Action:		
Title label:		l of an Amendment to the City es requested by the Internal	·	nent	
Notes:					
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
	Agenda Summary.pdf		Enactment Number:		
Attachments:					
Contact:			Hearing Date:		
			Hearing Date: Effective Date:		
Contact:	lative File				

Text of Legislative File 2014-0048

Title

Request for Approval of an Amendment to the City's Pension Plan Document to incorporate changes requested by the Internal Revenue Service

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby adopts the February 10, 2014 amendment to the City of Rochester Hills Group Pension Plan as presented, attached hereto and incorporated by reference.